
S.No 

1 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8 

9 

10. 

PROCEEDINGS OF THE PRINCIPAL DR.DHARMAMBAL GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC 
COLLEGE FOR WOMEN,THARAMANI, CHENNAI 600 113. 

Sub: 

Acted As 

Institution Industry Interaction Cell Committee is formed with the following members: 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Chairman Dr. P. KURINCHI 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Proceedings No. 2004/A3/ 2023, Dated: 15.05.2023. 

Member 

Technical Education � Dr.Dharmambal Government Polytechnic College for 
Women, Chennai-113 � AICTE - Institution Industry Interaction Cell (IC) 
Committee Constituted for the year 2023 - 2024 onwards-Regarding. 

PRESENT: Dr. P, KURINCHI, M.E., Ph.D., 
PRINCIPAL (FAC) 

Name 
(Thiruvalargal) 

M. KALAISELVI 

Dr. A.R. SARAVANAN 

M. MULLAIVALAVAN 

Dr. N.N. PRABO0 

S. MANISHA 

K. NITHIYANANDHAM 

N. KARTHIK 

M. SANKAR 

M. MURALI 

Designation 

Principal (FAC) 

HOD/ 

***t* 

Civil Engineering 

Lecturer (SG)/ 
Garment 

Technology 
Lecturer/ 
Architecture 
Assistantship 
Lecturer / 
Instrumentation and 

Control Engineering 

Lecturer/Computer 
Engineering 
Lecturer/ 
Commercial Practice 

Lecturer / 
Electronics and 
Communication 

Engineering 

Lecturer/ 
Instrumentation and 

Control Engineering 
Lecturer / BEC 
(Chemistry) 

Email-ld 

kurinchisenthilkumar@gmail.com 9840242989 

mkalaiselvi2005@gmail.com 

arskavi@gmail.com 

mullaivalavan@gmail.com 

praboonn@gmail.com 

manishacs2023@gmail.com 

kn.madipakkam@gmail.com 

karthik.rnatarajan@gmail.com 

san2059@gmail.com 

Contact No 

muraliimsian@gmail.com 

8754497977 

9788524313 

9840330644 

9566445188 

9342100804 

9841204875 

9840298486 

9445020353 

8015750383 



OBJECTIVES: 

Internship are educational and career development opportunities, providing practical 
experience in a field or discipline. They are structured, short -term, supervised placements 
often focused around particular tasks or projects with defined timescales. An internship may be 
compensated or some time may be paid. The internship has to be meaningful and mutually 
beneficial to the intern and the organization. It is important that the objectives and the 

activities of the internship program are clearly defined and understood. Following are the 

To: 

Will expose technical students to the industrial environment, which cannot be simulated 
in the classroom and hence creating competent professionals for the industry. 

Provide, possible, opportunities to learn, understand and sharpen the real time 
technical/managerial skills required at the job. 

Exposure to the current technological developments relevant to the subject area of 
training. 

Experience gained from the 'Industrial internship' in classroom will be used in 
classroom discussions. 

Create conditions conductive to quest for knowledge and its applicability o the job. 

Copy To: 

Principal (FAGcipai 

All HODs & HOD's (/c), (For information and necessary action by way of rsulatiea, togbenaal.1 13 
faculty and staff). 

Above Committee Members. 

DtDhatmambal Governmem 
5Sylechnic College for Wome 

intended objectives of internship training. 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

