PROCEEDINGS OF THE PRINCIPAL DR.DHARMAMBAL GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE FOR WOMEN,THARAMANI, CHENNAI 600 113.

PRESENT : Dr. P. KURINCHI, M.E., Ph.D., PRINCIPAL (FAC)

Proceedings No. 2004/A3/ 2023, Dated: 15.05.2023.

Sub: Technical Education – Dr.Dharmambal Government Polytechnic College for Women, Chennai-113 – AICTE - Institution Industry Interaction Cell (IIIC) Committee Constituted for the year 2023 – 2024 onwards-Regarding.

Institution Industry Interaction Cell Committee is formed with the following members:

S.No	Acted As	Name (Thiruvalargal)	Designation	Email-Id	Contact No
1.	Chairman	Dr. P. KURINCHI	Principal (FAC)	kurinchisenthilkumar@gmail.com	9840242989
2.	Member	M. KALAISELVI	HOD/ Civil Engineering	mkalaiselvi2005@gmail.com	8754497977
3.	Member	Dr. A.R. SARAVANAN	Lecturer (SG)/ Garment Technology	arskavi@gmail.com	9788524313
4.	Member	M. MULLAIVALAVAN	Lecturer/ Architecture Assistantship	mullaivalavan@gmail.com	9840330644
5.	Member	Dr. N.N. PRABOO	Lecturer / Instrumentation and Control Engineering	praboonn@gmail.com	9566445188
6.	Member	S. MANISHA	Lecturer/Computer Engineering	manishacs2023@gmail.com	9342100804
7.	Member	K. NITHIYANANDHAM	Lecturer/ Commercial Practice	kn.madipakkam@gmail.com	9841204875
8.	Member	n. Karthik	Lecturer / Electronics and Communication Engineering	karthik.rnatarajan@gmail.com	9840298486
9.	Member	M. SANKAR	Lecturer / Instrumentation and Control Engineering	san2059@gmail.com	9445020353
10.	Member	M. MURALI	Lecturer / BEC (Chemistry)	muraliimsian@gmail.com	8015750383

OBJECTIVES:

Internship are educational and career development opportunities, providing practical experience in a field or discipline. They are structured, short –term, supervised placements often focused around particular tasks or projects with defined timescales. An internship may be compensated or some time may be paid. The internship has to be meaningful and mutually beneficial to the intern and the organization. It is important that the objectives and the activities of the internship program are clearly defined and understood. Following are the intended objectives of internship training.

- Will expose technical students to the industrial environment, which cannot be simulated in the classroom and hence creating competent professionals for the industry.
- Provide, possible, opportunities to learn, understand and sharpen the real time technical/managerial skills required at the job.
- Exposure to the current technological developments relevant to the subject area of training.
- Experience gained from the 'Industrial internship' in classroom will be used in classroom discussions.
- Create conditions conductive to quest for knowledge and its applicability o the job.

505 223 Principal (FAG)cipal

(Gan Diamambal Government

To:

All HODs & HOD's (i/c), (For information and necessary action by way of circulation, to chencel-113 faculty and staff).

Copy To:

Above Committee Members.